

**STOUGHTON ROAD/VOGES ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT ASSESSMENT DISTRICT – 2014**

CONTRACT NO. 7002

DATE: MAY 9, 2014

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>				
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$14,500.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN-PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$18,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	316.00	\$23.00	\$7,268.00	\$25.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	249.00	\$4.00	\$996.00	\$4.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - LF	340.00	\$4.50	\$1,530.00	\$5.00
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	332.00	\$1.00	\$332.00	\$18.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER - L.F.	266.00	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$6.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	249.00	\$3.50	\$871.50	\$3.50
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	249.00	\$3.50	\$871.50	\$3.85
30103.0 - #6 TIE BARS - EACH	382.00	\$15.00	\$5,730.00	\$12.00
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	112.00	\$17.00	\$1,904.00	\$25.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	114.00	\$17.00	\$1,938.00	\$25.00
40402.0 - NON-REINFORCED CONC. PAV'T 9-INCH, HES - SY	535.00	\$50.00	\$26,750.00	\$56.25
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - LF	500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.55
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - LF	400.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.10
60860.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, MEDIAN NOSE - SF	60.00	\$15.50	\$930.00	\$1.00
60880.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH - LF	150.00	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$7.50
90001.0 - 1 1/4" DOWEL BARS - EACH	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00
90002.0 - TYPE "G" 30 INCH SLOPED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HES - LF	383.00	\$30.00	\$11,490.00	\$20.00
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID-PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	3.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$165.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTOIN, TYPE D HYBRID-MAINTAIN - EACH	3.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$65.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID-REMOVE - EACH	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
50761.0 - SADDLED INLET TYPE I - EACH	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00
90030.0 - REMOVE FLUME - LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00
90031.0 - ASPHALT FLUME - SY	9.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$100.00
<b>TOTALS</b>			<b>\$109,677.00</b>	<b>\$119,000.90</b>